
HICKORY HILLS POLICE PENSION FUND

Month Ended: May 31, 2023

$44,852,960.20 $44,852,960.20

Market Value Summary:

($400,000.00)

$19,392.34

$43,609,595.91

($200,000.00)

$21,300.00

$45,641,855.21

Year to DateCurrent Period

Ending Balance

Withdrawals

Contributions

Beginning Balance

Unrealized Gain/Loss ($641,076.66)

N/AN/AN/A3.83%(1.33%)

Five YearsThree YearsOne YearYTDMTD

Performance Summary:

10.56%

Inception to
Date

(0.45%)

QTD

Contact Information: Illinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, Illinois 61602  Phone: (309) 280-6464  Email: Info@ipopif.org

$1,535,334.54

Net of Fees:

Participant
Inception Date

10/03/2022N/A

Ten Years

$122,816.87$34,235.92Income

Realized Gain/Loss $110.36 $16,933.10

$0.00$0.00Transfers In/Out

Investment Expense ($998.16) ($9,666.11)

Administrative Expense ($624.00) ($3,623.37)

Investment Manager Fees ($51.84) ($1,653.06)

IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 ($34,379.39)

Adjustment ($1,790.63) ($1,790.63)
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HICKORY HILLS POLICE PENSION FUND

Month Ended: May 31, 2023

HICKORY HILLS POLICE PENSION

0.000

$0.00 $0.00

$0.000000$0.000000Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit

$8.419970Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit

(7.349)

7.349

0.000

(7.349)

0.000

7.349

Year to DateCurrent Period

Unit Sales from Withdrawals

Unit Purchases from Additions

Unit Value Summary:Market Value Summary:

$0.00

($1,907.66)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Year to DateCurrent Period

Ending Balance

Withdrawals

Contributions

Beginning Balance

Unrealized Gain/Loss $0.00

0.00%0.00%0.00%0.00%0.00%

Five YearsThree YearsOne YearYTDMTD

Performance Summary:

0.00%

Inception to
Date

0.00%

QTD

HICKORY HILLS POLICE PENSION FUND

Contact Information: Illinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, Illinois 61602  Phone: (309) 280-6464  Email: Info@ipopif.org

$0.00

0.000Ending Units

Beginning Units

Net of Fees:

Participant
Inception Date

10/03/20220.00%

Ten Years

$73.49$73.49Income

Realized Gain/Loss $0.00 $0.00

Fund Name:

$1,834.17($73.49)Transfers In/Out

Investment Expense $0.00 $0.00

Administrative Expense $0.00 $0.00

Investment Manager Fees $0.00 $0.00

IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 $0.00

Adjustment $0.00 $0.00
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HICKORY HILLS POLICE PENSION FUND

Month Ended: May 31, 2023

Transition Pool

0.000

$0.00 $0.00

$0.000000$0.000000Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit

$8.731284$9.073836Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit

(8,548.431)

213.706

8,334.725

(138.132)

0.000

138.132

Year to DateCurrent Period

Unit Sales from Withdrawals

Unit Purchases from Additions

Unit Value Summary:Market Value Summary:

$0.00

$0.00

$72,771.71

$0.00

$0.00

$1,253.39

Year to DateCurrent Period

Ending Balance

Withdrawals

Contributions

Beginning Balance

Unrealized Gain/Loss ($1.28)

0.00%0.00%0.00%0.00%0.00%

Five YearsThree YearsOne YearYTDMTD

Performance Summary:

0.00%

Inception to
Date

0.00%

QTD

HICKORY HILLS POLICE PENSION FUND

Contact Information: Illinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, Illinois 61602  Phone: (309) 280-6464  Email: Info@ipopif.org

$582.15

0.000Ending Units

Beginning Units

Net of Fees:

Participant
Inception Date

10/14/20220.00%

Ten Years

$92.15$5.01Income

Realized Gain/Loss ($25.03) $2,345.22

Fund Name:

($75,791.23)($1,232.09)Transfers In/Out

Investment Expense $0.00 $0.00

Administrative Expense $0.00 $0.00

Investment Manager Fees $0.00 $0.00

IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 $0.00

Adjustment $0.00 $0.00
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HICKORY HILLS POLICE PENSION FUND

Month Ended: May 31, 2023

IPOPIF Pool

4,559,673.152

$44,852,960.20 $44,852,960.20

$9.836881$9.836881Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit

$9.483855$9.970077Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit

(40,753.308)

9,806.509

4,590,619.951

(20,383.057)

2,298.116

4,577,758.094

Year to DateCurrent Period

Unit Sales from Withdrawals

Unit Purchases from Additions

Unit Value Summary:Market Value Summary:

($400,000.00)

$21,300.00

$43,536,824.20

($200,000.00)

$21,300.00

$45,640,601.82

Year to DateCurrent Period

Ending Balance

Withdrawals

Contributions

Beginning Balance

Unrealized Gain/Loss ($641,075.38)

N/AN/AN/A3.83%(1.33%)

Five YearsThree YearsOne YearYTDMTD

Performance Summary:

9.75%

Inception to
Date

(0.45%)

QTD

HICKORY HILLS POLICE PENSION FUND

Contact Information: Illinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, Illinois 61602  Phone: (309) 280-6464  Email: Info@ipopif.org

$1,534,752.39

4,559,673.152Ending Units

Beginning Units

Net of Fees:

Participant
Inception Date

10/21/2022N/A

Ten Years

$122,651.23$34,157.42Income

Realized Gain/Loss $135.39 $14,587.88

Fund Name:

$73,957.06$1,305.58Transfers In/Out

Investment Expense ($998.16) ($9,666.11)

Administrative Expense ($624.00) ($3,623.37)

Investment Manager Fees ($51.84) ($1,653.06)

IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 ($34,379.39)

Adjustment ($1,790.63) ($1,790.63)
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Statement of Transaction Detail for the Month Ending 05/31/2023

HICKORY HILLS POLICE PENSION FUND

Trade Date Description Amount Unit Value UnitsSettle Date

HICKORY HILLS POLICE PENSION

05/01/2023 (73.49)Transfers Out 10.000000 (7.3490)05/02/2023

Transition Pool

05/25/2023 (1,232.09)Transfers Out 8.919671 (138.1320)05/26/2023

IPOPIF Pool

05/01/2023 (1,790.63)Emerging Market Debt Adjustment 9.970078 (179.6004)05/01/2023

05/01/2023 73.49Transfers In 9.950040 7.385905/02/2023

05/02/2023 (200,000.00)Redemptions 9.899296 (20,203.4569)05/03/2023

05/24/2023 21,300.00Contribution 9.837097 2,165.272905/25/2023

05/25/2023 1,232.09Transfers In 9.820810 125.457105/26/2023
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