Month Ended: May 31, 2023



Market Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	\$45,641,855.21	\$43,609,595.91
Contributions	\$21,300.00	\$19,392.34
Withdrawals	(\$200,000.00)	(\$400,000.00)
Transfers In/Out	\$0.00	\$0.00
Income	\$34,235.92	\$122,816.87
Administrative Expense	(\$624.00)	(\$3,623.37)
Investment Expense	(\$998.16)	(\$9,666.11)
Investment Manager Fees	(\$51.84)	(\$1,653.06)
IFA Loan Repayment	\$0.00	(\$34,379.39)
Adjustment	(\$1,790.63)	(\$1,790.63)
Realized Gain/Loss	\$110.36	\$16,933.10
Unrealized Gain/Loss	(\$641,076.66)	\$1,535,334.54
Ending Balance	\$44,852,960.20	\$44,852,960.20

Performance Summary:

	MTD	QTD	YTD	One Year	Three Years	Five Years	Ten Years	Inception to Date	Participant Inception Date
Net of Fees:	(1.33%)	(0.45%)	3.83%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	10.56%	10/03/2022

HICKORY HILLS POLICE PENSION FUND

Fund Name: HICKORY HILLS POLICE PENSION

Month Ended: May 31, 2023



Market Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	\$0.00	\$0.00
Contributions	\$0.00	(\$1,907.66)
Withdrawals	\$0.00	\$0.00
Transfers In/Out	(\$73.49)	\$1,834.17
Income	\$73.49	\$73.49
Administrative Expense	\$0.00	\$0.00
Investment Expense	\$0.00	\$0.00
Investment Manager Fees	\$0.00	\$0.00
IFA Loan Repayment	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustment	\$0.00	\$0.00
Realized Gain/Loss	\$0.00	\$0.00
Unrealized Gain/Loss	\$0.00	\$0.00
Ending Balance	\$0.00	\$0.00

Unit Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Units	7.349	0.000
Unit Purchases from Additions	0.000	7.349
Unit Sales from Withdrawals	(7.349)	(7.349)
Ending Units	0.000	0.000
Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit		\$8.419970
Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit	\$0.000000	\$0.000000

Performance Summary:

HICKORY HILLS POLICE PENSION FUND

	MTD	QTD	YTD	One Year	Three Years	Five Years	Ten Years	Inception to Date	Participant Inception Date
Net of Fees:	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	10/03/2022

HICKORY HILLS POLICE PENSION FUND

Fund Name:

Transition Pool

Month Ended: May 31, 2023



Market Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	\$1,253.39	\$72,771.71
Contributions	\$0.00	\$0.00
Withdrawals	\$0.00	\$0.00
Transfers In/Out	(\$1,232.09)	(\$75,791.23)
Income	\$5.01	\$92.15
Administrative Expense	\$0.00	\$0.00
Investment Expense	\$0.00	\$0.00
Investment Manager Fees	\$0.00	\$0.00
IFA Loan Repayment	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustment	\$0.00	\$0.00
Realized Gain/Loss	(\$25.03)	\$2,345.22
Unrealized Gain/Loss	(\$1.28)	\$582.15
Ending Balance	\$0.00	\$0.00

Unit Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date		
Beginning Units	138.132	8,334.725		
Unit Purchases from Additions	0.000	213.706		
Unit Sales from Withdrawals	(138.132)	(8,548.431)		
Ending Units	0.000	0.000		
Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit	\$9.073836	\$8.731284		
Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit	\$0.000000	\$0.000000		

Performance Summary:

HICKORY HILLS POLICE PENSION FUND

	MTD	QTD	YTD	One Year	Three Years	Five Years	Ten Years	Inception to Date	Participant Inception Date
Net of Fees:	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	10/14/2022

Fund Name:

IPOPIF Pool

Month Ended: May 31, 2023



Market Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date	
Beginning Balance	\$45,640,601.82	\$43,536,824.20	
Contributions	\$21,300.00	\$21,300.00	
Withdrawals	(\$200,000.00)	(\$400,000.00)	
Transfers In/Out	\$1,305.58	\$73,957.06	
Income	\$34,157.42	\$122,651.23	
Administrative Expense	(\$624.00)	(\$3,623.37)	
Investment Expense	(\$998.16)	(\$9,666.11)	
Investment Manager Fees	(\$51.84)	(\$1,653.06)	
IFA Loan Repayment	\$0.00	(\$34,379.39)	
Adjustment	(\$1,790.63)	(\$1,790.63)	
Realized Gain/Loss	\$135.39	\$14,587.88	
Unrealized Gain/Loss	(\$641,075.38)	\$1,534,752.39	
Ending Balance	\$44,852,960.20	\$44,852,960.20	

Unit Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Units	4,577,758.094	4,590,619.951
Unit Purchases from Additions	2,298.116	9,806.509
Unit Sales from Withdrawals	(20,383.057)	(40,753.308)
Ending Units	4,559,673.152	4,559,673.152
Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit	\$9.970077	\$9.483855
Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit	\$9.836881	\$9.836881

Performance Summary:

HICKORY HILLS POLICE PENSION FUND

	MTD	QTD	YTD	One Year	Three Years	Five Years	Ten Years	Inception to Date	Participant Inception Date
Net of Fees:	(1.33%)	(0.45%)	3.83%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	9.75%	10/21/2022

Statement of Transaction Detail for the Month Ending 05/31/2023 HICKORY HILLS POLICE PENSION FUND

05/26/2023

Transfers In

05/25/2023

Trade Date Settle Date Description **Amount Unit Value** Units **HICKORY HILLS POLICE PENSION** 05/01/2023 05/02/2023 Transfers Out (73.49)10.000000 (7.3490)**Transition Pool** 05/25/2023 05/26/2023 Transfers Out (1,232.09)(138.1320) 8.919671 **IPOPIF Pool** 05/01/2023 05/01/2023 **Emerging Market Debt Adjustment** (1,790.63)9.970078 (179.6004)73.49 7.3859 05/01/2023 05/02/2023 Transfers In 9.950040 05/02/2023 05/03/2023 Redemptions (200,000.00) 9.899296 (20,203.4569) Contribution 05/24/2023 05/25/2023 21,300.00 9.837097 2,165.2729

1,232.09

125.4571

9.820810